Decatur County Council Meeting

Tuesday, October 26, 2020, Room 106

Present: Danny Peters, Larry Meyer, John Westhafer, Bill Metz, Ernie Gauck and Kenny Hooten

President Peters called the Special October 26th, 2020 meeting of the Decatur County Council to order.

Wayne Hudson, DLGF Field Rep, had contacted the Auditor's office last Thursday, October 22nd, asked the Council to hold a short meeting to re-adopt Decatur County's Solid Waste Management's 2021 Budget due to no tax levy nor tax rate being listed on the Resolution sheet which the Council had signed. The information in Gateway was entered and this time the Resolution sheet included the tax levy and tax rate for 2021.

Mr Metz moved to adopt the 2021 Budget for Decatur County Solid Waste Management and Mr Gauck seconded the motion. Motion passes, 5 – 0. Council members signed the Resolution; the Resolution will be uploaded into Gateway immediately after today's meeting.

With nothing else to come before the Council, Mr Hooten moved to adjourn and Mr Gauck seconded the motion. Meeting adjourned.

	Danny Peters, President		
	_		
	_		
Attest:			
Date:			